
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044786-2025 

Tender

Genealogy web-based solution

Wirral Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-044786
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056239 
Published 31 July 2025, 2:20pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Please note the Submission deadline has now been extended until 12 noon Wednesday
6th August 2025 

Please note tender documents have been updated to reflect new submission date only.

No further amendments have been made.

Scope 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044786-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044786-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041353-2025


Page 2 to 4

Reference

DN871428

Description

3 year contract for web based genealogy solution for Wirral Libraries- public accessible

Total value (estimated)

£30,000 excluding VAT

£36,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations



Page 3 to 4

UKD74 - Wirral

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

28 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Method Statements Quality 70%
Price Price submitted Price 30%

https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 4 to 4

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Wirral Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBCP-8675-BHWT

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH44 8ED

United Kingdom

Email: procurementcorporate@wirral.gov.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementcorporate@wirral.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wirral Council


		2026-02-23T21:01:19+0000
	TCPDF




